Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log

January 2026

Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2026-0004

2026-0005
2026-0009
2026-0010

2026-0016
2026-0015
2026-0020
2026-0028

2026-0030
2026-0032
2026-0034
2026-0035
2026-0036

2026-0038
2026-0041
2026-0042

Case Number
No Fires Reported

Reported
1-7-2026 / 1051

1-10-2026 / 0038
1-11-2026 / 0838
1-13-2026 / 1411

1-15-2026 / 1609
1-15-2026 / 1554
1-16-2026 / 1436
1-18-2026 / 1325

1-20-2026 / 1028
1-23-2026 / 1524
1-25-2026 / 0009
1-28-2026 / 2226
1-29-2026 / 0722

1-29-2026 / 2337
1-26-2026 / 1816
1-30-2026 / 1233

Occurred
1-6-2026 / 1000

1-9-2026 / 0029
12-8-2025 / 1300
1-13-2026 / 1410

1-15-2026 / 1550
1-06-2026 / 1400
1-15-2026 / 1730
1-18-2026 / 1319

1-17-2026 / 1200
1-23-2026 / 1454
1-25-2026 / 0008
1-28-2026 / 2218
1-29-2026 / 0649

1-29-2026 / 1400
1-26-2026 / 1805
1-30-2026 / 1232

Larceny

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)

Larceny

Domestic Violence (Assault by

Strangulation, Second Degree Trespass)

Simple Assault

Communicating Threats

Damage to Property

Simple Assault, Assa
Serious Injury

ult Inflicting

Stalking, Communicating Threats

Communicating Threats

Alcohol Violation
Public Intoxication

B&E of Motor Vehicle, Larceny, Resist

Delay or Obstruct
Larceny

Trespassing

Drug Law Violation (
Paraphernalia)

Possess Drug

Helen Chick Building
McLeod Hall
Bronco Pride Hall

Bronco Pride Hall

Hackley Honors Hall
Student Center

1101 Student Ave
1423 Grace Black Circle

Bronco Pride Hall
Collins Building
Hackley Honors Hall
Student Center

522 Administration Dr

Bronco Pride Hall
Bronco Pride Hall
Bronco Pride Hall

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time Reported

Daily Fire Log
Date/Time Occurred

January 2026

Location

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Active

Inactive

Closed by Arrest

Active

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Active
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means

Nature of Fire




