

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log

January 2026

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2026-0004	1-7-2026 / 1051	1-6-2026 / 1000	Larceny	Helen Chick Building	Closed by Arrest
2026-0005	1-10-2026 / 0038	1-9-2026 / 0029	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	McLeod Hall	Closed by Other Means
2026-0009	1-11-2026 / 0838	12-8-2025 / 1300	Larceny	Bronco Pride Hall	Active
2026-0010	1-13-2026 / 1411	1-13-2026 / 1410	Domestic Violence (Assault by Strangulation, Second Degree Trespass)	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Arrest
2026-0016	1-15-2026 / 1609	1-15-2026 / 1550	Simple Assault	Hackley Honors Hall	Closed by Other Means
2026-0015	1-15-2026 / 1554	1-06-2026 / 1400	Communicating Threats	Student Center	Active
2026-0020	1-16-2026 / 1436	1-15-2026 / 1730	Damage to Property	1101 Student Ave	Inactive
2026-0028	1-18-2026 / 1325	1-18-2026 / 1319	Simple Assault, Assault Inflicting Serious Injury	1423 Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2026-0030	1-20-2026 / 1028	1-17-2026 / 1200	Stalking, Communicating Threats	Bronco Pride Hall	Active
2026-0032	1-23-2026 / 1524	1-23-2026 / 1454	Communicating Threats	Collins Building	Active
2026-0034	1-25-2026 / 0009	1-25-2026 / 0008	Alcohol Violation	Hackley Honors Hall	Closed by Other Means
2026-0035	1-28-2026 / 2226	1-28-2026 / 2218	Public Intoxication	Student Center	Closed by Other Means
2026-0036	1-29-2026 / 0722	1-29-2026 / 0649	B&E of Motor Vehicle, Larceny, Resist Delay or Obstruct	522 Administration Dr	Closed by Arrest
2026-0038	1-29-2026 / 2337	1-29-2026 / 1400	Larceny	Bronco Pride Hall	Active
2026-0041	1-26-2026 / 1816	1-26-2026 / 1805	Trespassing	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Other Means
2026-0042	1-30-2026 / 1233	1-30-2026 / 1232	Drug Law Violation (Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	Bronco Pride Hall	Closed by Other Means

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Fire Log

January 2026

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				